# OP \$140.00 2053934

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oldemark LLC		02/28/2010	COMPANY: VERMONT

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yellow Merger Sub LLC	02/28/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Oldemark LLC	
Street Address:	One Dave Thomas Boulevard	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053934	GREAT BIGGIE
Registration Number:	3846465	KIDS' MEAL
Registration Number:	3842950	PAUSE. PLAY. TOGETHER.
Registration Number:	3854804	
Registration Number:	3784311	YOU KNOW WHEN IT'S REAL.

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6147643243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** meghan.zenko@wendys.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan E. Zenko

Address Line 1: One Dave Thomas Boulevard

Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meghan E. Zenko

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0592

SIGNATURE:	/Meghan E. Zenko/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Oldemark LLC Certificate of Merger DE#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0593

# STATE OF VERMONT

## OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

# Certificate of Merger

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that

OLDEMARK LLC a VERMONT company

merged into

YELLOW MERGER SUB LLC a DELAWARE company

effective in this office on February 28, 2010

The name of the surviving company is

OLDEMARK LLC a DELAWARE company

September 11, 2012

Given under my hand and the seal Of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

James C. Condo

James C. Condos Secretary of State



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0594